
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050158-2025 

Award

Reagent Rental of automated light transmission
aggregometry equipment, including all reagents and
consumables

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-050158
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058b3d (view related notices)
Published 20 August 2025, 12:42pm

Scope 

Reference

ADD/PU/SM/25/14

Description

Reagent Rental of automated light transmission aggregometry equipment, including all
reagents and consumables to be provided

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050158-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050158-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058b3d


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Reagent Rental of automated light transmission
aggregometry equipment

Supplier

Sysmex UK Limited

Contract value

£245,000 excluding VAT

£294,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

20 August 2025

Standstill period

End: 1 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

2 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

8 September 2025 to 7 September 2031



Page 3 to 5

Possible extension to 7 September 2032

7 years

Description of possible extension:

A further one year extension date is permissible, should the Parties wish to extend the
agreement

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

33696500 - Laboratory reagents

Contract locations

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

Sysmex UK Limited

Companies House: 2598523

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVLG-2171-HRJQ

Sysmex House, Garamonde Drive

Milton Keynes

MK8 8DF

United Kingdom

Email: contractmail@sysmex.co.uk

Website: http://www.sysmex.co.uk

Region: UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Reagent Rental of automated light transmission aggregometry equipment

Contracting authority 

mailto:contractmail@sysmex.co.uk
http://www.sysmex.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RGT

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPCP-8863-HDGN

Hills Rd

Cambridge

CB2 0QQ

United Kingdom

Email: sue.mulcock@nhs.net

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sue.mulcock@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Reagent Rental of  automated light transmission aggregometry equipment
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Sysmex UK Limited

	Contracting authority
	CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2025-09-08T23:03:09+0100
	TCPDF




